02-09-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

- 1 HEBURU 11811 BANDA ANSE 11812 DUNA NORA ENGLE 18116 HEB

POB/REVO1 (BAD.4/94)	
OUNCEVOI	262482 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Olurinde E. Lafe Valeriy Tsuryk Atila Boros	Name: QuikCAT.com, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	PE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Strant Address: 25988 Highland Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name IR	PADEMARK
☐ Other	City: Richmond Heights State: OH ZIP: 44143
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/442,797 Filed November 18, 1999	
Additional numbers	Yes 🖺 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Jaffe, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_ [X] Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Auton C Haddon IID	
Street Address: Arter & Hadden LLP 1100 Huntington Building	8. Deposit account number:
925 Euclid Avenue	50-0902
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ಾation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ಆರ್ಥಿy
of the original document.	
Michael A. Jaffe, Reg# 36,326 //uchai	d //e 1/25/00 = 1
Name of Person Signing tty Docket: 74161-98750 Total number of pages including	Signature 6 Date 8 2 2 2

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S): Name: OLURINDE E. LAFE

Address: 11795 Sherwood Trail

Chesterland, Ohio 44026

County: Geauga

ASSIGNOR(S): Name: ATILA BOROS

Address: 4014 Hillbrook Road

University Heights, Ohio 44118

County: Cuyahoga

ASSIGNOR(S): Name: VALERIY TSURYK

Address: 445 Richmond Park West, #330B

Richmond Heights, Ohio 44143

County: Cuyahoga

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE Name: QuikCAT.com, Inc.

Principal Place

of Business: 25988 Highland Road

Richmond Heights, Ohio 44143

State of

Incorporation: Delaware

418213.1

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCELERATING DATA THROUGH COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

X U.S. patent application executed on the 30th day of November , 1999

X U.S. patent application executed on the 30th day of November , 1999

X U.S. patent application executed on the 30th day of November , 1999

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. application No. 09 / 442,797 , filed on November 18, 1999

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

418213.1

	_			
Signed at	RICHMOND	HelGHTS,	OHIO	on
	(City)		(State)	
this 30 day of _	Novemb	ER	, 1999.	
	(Month)			
OLURINDE E. LA	FE FE	_		
STATE OF OHIO)):SS			
COUNTY OF).33			
to me personally ki	nown, who acknow	wledged that he s	pove named OLURINE signed the foregoing instance is his free act and	strument for
	y whereof, I have		hand and affixed my se	eal, this
		Notary Pub	lic	
(Sea	al)			

418213.1

11

PATENT REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0260

Signed at	RICHHOND	HEIGHTS	, <i>C</i>	H10	on
(City)		(State)			
this <u>30</u> day of _	NOVE	EMBER	, 1999.		
	(Month)				
Ce.	Bow				
ATILA BOROS		AU-AU-B			
STATE OF OHIO)):SS				
COUNTY OF CUY	AHOGA)				
Personally a personally known, v uses and purposes t	_	ged that he sign	ed the foregoing	g instrument for	
In testimony	whereof, I have	e hereunto set n	ny hand and aff	ixed my seal, th	is
day of			•	•	
		Notary P	ublic		
(Sea	1)				

418213.1

<u>|</u>'

Signed at Richmond Heigh 13,	Ohio	n
(City)	(State)	
Signed at Richmond Heights, (City) this 30 day of Novembee	, 1999.	
(Month)		
VALERYTSION		
STATE OF OHIO)):SS		
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)		
Personally appeared before me this day, the ame personally known, who acknowledged that he siguses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the sar	ened the foregoing instrument for t	
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my day of, 1999.	hand and affixed my seal, this	
Notary Pub	olic	
(Seal)		

418213.1

REC_{ORDED}: 02/01/2000

PATENT | REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0262